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No. 

(1) 

1 

2 

The following Assistant Engineers/Electrical and Junior Engineers
(1 Grade)/ Electrical are informed that they are transferred and posted to various 
circles against the existing vacancies as mentioned below. 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

Name, Designation & 
D.0.B. 

Memo. No.017187/G.11/G.111/2023, dated 27.6.2023. 

AE/Elect 

Sub: Establishment Class II Service Certain Assistant 
Engineer/Electrical/]unior Engineer I Grade/ Electrical 
R.T.A during 01/2023 - Considered- Orders - Issued. 

V.PRABAKARAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
03.11.1989 
M.SURESH 

19.04.1982 
S.MUTHUKUMARAVEL 

JE/Elect/Gr.I 
04.06.1970 

M.ARUN VELAVAN 

AE/Elect 
30.11.1991 

(2) 

A.J.ABDUL SAMAD 

AE/Elect 
12.03.1986 

AE/Elect 
S.SHYAM SUNDAR 

24.10.1992 

TANGEDCO 

S.VASANTHAMALLIGA 

JE/Elect/Gr.I 
29.05.1976 

S.ARUMUGAM 
AE/Elect 
23.01.1982 

Present Circle 

NAGAPATTINAM EDC 

NCTPS-I 

****** 

KANCHEEPURAM EDC 

(3) 

NCTPS-I 

KANYA KUMARI EDC 

NCTPS-II 

ADMINISTRATIVE BRANCH 

N.P.K.R.R. MAALIGAI, 
144, ANNA SALAI, 
CHENNAI-600 002. 

CHENNAI (SOUTH) 
EDC- II 

NCTPS-II 

Requested Circle 

(4) 

CHENGALPATTU EDC 

CHENGALPATTU EDC 

CHENNAI (CENTRAL) 
EDC 

CHENNAI (CENTRAL) 
EDC 

CHENNAI (CENTRAL) 
EDC 

CHENNAI (NORTH) 
EDC 

CHENNAI EDC 

(SOUTH) -I 

CHENNAI (SOUTH) 
EDC- I 



9. 

13. 

11. 

14. 

10, 

12. 

15. 

16. 

19. 

20. 

17. 

18. 

22. 

21. 

S.PUSPARAJ 
AE/Elect 
05.04.1984 
S.YUVARAJ 
AE/Elect 
10.06.1986 

C.SHANMUGASUNDARAM AE/Elect 
04.04.1970 
P.SAIPRIYA 
AE/Elect 
20.12.1979 
S.BARANI KUMAR 

AE/Elect 
26.01.1969 
T.RAJESH 
AE/Elect 
10.04.1987 
P.KANNAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
20.07.1982 
A.SARANRAJ 
AE/Elect 
16.01.1992 
D.RAJENDRAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
21.06.1978 
A.KRISHNAPERUMAL AE/Elect 
08.03.1976 
K.CHANDRASEKARAN JE/Elect/Gr.I 
10.06.1973 
B.RUPA RAMANI 
AE/Elect 
03.05.1981 
D.PUSHPARANI 
AE/Elect 
20.05.1978 

PACKESWARI 
AE/Elect 
09.05.1977 

KANCHEEPURAM EDC 

NCTPS-II 

-2. 

CHENNAI (NORTH) 
EDC 

NCTPS-I 

NCTPS-I 

NCTPS-II 

CHENNAI (NORTH) 
EDC 

GCC/TRICHY 

PALLADAM EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(SOUTH) EDC 
MTPS 

COIMBATORE SOUTH 
EDC 

CE/COIMBATORE 

TRICHY METRO EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

CHENNAI (WEST) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(METRO) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(NORTH) EDC 

COIMBATORE NORTH) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(NORTH) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(NORTH) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(NORTH) EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(SOUTH) EDC 

.3 



23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

SURESHKUMAR 
AE/Elect 
15.05.1977 

R.VIJAYARAGAVALU 
AE/Elect 
27.05.1974 

R.PRAVIN KUMAR 
AE/Elect 
18.09.1993 
R.INDUMATHI 
AE/Elect 
10.03.1973 
T.MADHAN 
AE/Elect 
27.06.1987 
V.MUNUSAMY 
AE/Elect 
15.06.1992 
M.KIRUTHIKA 
AE/Elect 
10.06.1994 

M.AJEETH PRASATH 
AE/Elect 
03.06.1984 
S.THIRUMURUGAN 

AE/Elect 
28.11.1978 

G.DHARANYA 
AE/Elect 
27.07.1993 
N.MURUGESAN 

JE/Elect/Gr.I 
30.04.1965 
P.SIVAKUMAR 

AE/Elect 
12.07.1980 
M.SELLADURAI 

AE/Elect 
20.05.1988 
A.GOWTHAMI 

JE/Elect/Gr.I 
19.05.1991 

COIMBATORE 
(NORTH) EDC 

-3 

CUDDALORE EDC 
(VARAKALPATTU) 

CE/PPP 

CUDDALORE EDC 
(INDIRA NAGAR) 

VILLUPURAM EDC 

P&C/COIMBATORE 

ERODE EDC 

THIRUVANNAMALAI 
EDC 

NCTPS-I 

CHENNAI (CENTRAL) 
EDC 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

MTPS-II 

CE/ERODE 

COIMBATORE 
(SOUTH) EDC 

SE/0/VILLUPURAM 
under the control of 
CUDDALORE EDC 

CUDDALORE EDC 

SE/ONILLUPURAM 
under the control of 
CUDDALORE EDC 
CUDDALORE EDC 

DHARMAPURI EDC 

GOBI EDC 

KANCHEEPURAM EDC 

KANCHEEPURAM EDC 

KARUR EDC 

MADURAI EDC 

MADURAI EDC 
(METRO) 

METTUR EDC 

NAMAKKAL EDC 

4 



37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

C.RAJKUMAR 
AE/Elect 
04.03.1987 
M.GAYATHRI 
AE/Elect, 
15.06.1990 
MOHAMMED SHA NAVAS, 
AE/Elect, 
08.03.1989 
M.SUNDARAPANDIYAN AE/Elect, 
25.05.1987 
E.UDHAYA KUMAR 
AE/Elect, 
30.01.1991 
S.PALANI 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 02.06.1986 
VIJAYARAGAVAN, JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
02.06.1990 
M.SENTHIL KUMAR 
AE/Elect, 
21.02.1972 
SELVAN.P, 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
17.05.1966 
ANBAZHAGAN.M, 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
10.07.1982 
S.S.VELAYUTHAM 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
23.05.1966 
A.MANIMEGALAI 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
24.08.1979 
R.MAHESWARAN 
AE/Elect, 

04.05.1985 
M.SUBRAMANIAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
22.07.1988 
M.NAGARAJAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
26.01.1970 

PALLADAM EDC 

THIRUPPUR EDC 

4 

UDUMALPET EDC 

GEN/CIRCLE/TIRUNEL VELI 

THIRUVANNAMALAI EDC 

VILLUPURAM EDC 

NCTPS-I 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

NCES/TIRUNELVELI 

TUTICORIN EDC 

THANJAVUR EDC 

NCTPS-I 

KARUR EDC 

TTPS 

NAMAKKAL EDC 

PALLADAM EDC 

PALLADAM EDC 

THENI EDC 

THIRUVANNAMALAI EDC 

THIRUVANNAMALAI EDC 

THIRUVANNAMALAI EDC 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

TIRAVARUR EDC 

TIRCHY (METRO) EDC 

TIRCHY (METRO) EDC 

TUTICORIN EDC 



52. R.BABY 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
26.06.1978 

V.KAVITHA 

AE/Elect, 
10.05.1979 
D.SATHYA PRAGASAM 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
19.05.1974 
M.SIVARANJINI 

AE/Elect, 
04.05.1995 
S.ADITHYAN 

AE/Elect, 
30.11.1989 
S.SWATHIRAJ 

AE/Elect, 
19.06.1986 
P.RAM KANNAN 

AE/Elect, 
31.12.1990 
M.SADAIAPPA 
SWAMINATHAN 

AE/Elect, 
07.06.1984 
R.VENKATESWARAN 

AE/Elect, 
28.06.1986 
G.SRIDHARAN 

AE/Elect, 
05.04.1984 
C.S.ELAKKIASELVI 

AE/Elect, 
02.04.1993 
K.BALASUBRAMANI 
E/Elect/Gr.I, 
08.06.1975 
M.RANI 

AE/Elect, 
15.06.1985 

T.KANNAN 

AE/Elect, 
10.05.1984 

COIMBATORE SOUTH UDUMALPET EDC 
EDC 

-5 

COIMBATORE SOUTH UDUMALPET EDC 
EDC 

KALLAKURICHI EDC 

TUTICORIN EDC 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

NCTPS-II 

DINDIGUL EDC 

COIMBATORE 
(METRO) EDC 

MTPS 

MTPS 

DINDIGUL EDC 

VILLUPURAM EDC 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

THENI EDC 

BBGTPS 

BBGTPS 

GCC/COIMBATOR 

GCC/COIMBATORE 

GCC/SALEM 

TRICHY (METRO) EDC GCC/TRICHY 

GCC/SALEM 

GEN/KADAMBARAI 

CE/CHENNAI/NORTH GEN/KADAMBARAI 

GEN/KADAMBARAI 



66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

S.SARANYA 

AE/Elect, 
09.03.1989 

79. 

K.S.ABDUL RAHMAN 

80. 

E/Elect/Gr.I, 
19.01.1987 

71. S.SURESH 

R.RAJA 

AE/Elect, 
06.07.1974 
C.CHINNUSAMY 

AE/Elect, 
12.06.1966 
M.PRABAKARAN 

E/Elect/Gr.I, 
22.04.1973 

AE/Elect, 
21.05.1973 
K.MANIKANDAN 

AE/Elect, 
20.06.1982 

75. D.RAMESH 

M.KARUNA 
E/Elect/Gr.I, 
25.05.1973 
C.SARAVANAN 

E/Elect/Gr.1, 
10.06.1967 

E/Elect/Gr.l, 
07.11.1972 
K.VARADHARAJAN 

AE/Elect, 
27.03.1984 
P.USHA 

AE/Elect, 
21.05.1979 
K.AMUTHASEKARAN 
AE/Elect, 
18.12.1989 
P.KANNAN RAJA 
JE/Elect/Gr.I, 
30.05.1976 
DASARI 

RAMANJANEYULU, 
AE/Elect, 
18.08.1993 

ERODE EDC 

GEN/KADAMBARAI 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

COIMBATORE NORTH 
EDC 

ERODE EDC 

GOBI EDC 

PERAMBALUR EDC 

THIRUPATTUR EDC 

TRICHY METRO EDC 

THANJAVUR EDC 

THANJAVUR EDC 

KRISHNAGIRI EDC 

CE/THANJAVUR 

MTPS 

NCTPS-I 

GEN/CIRCLE/ERODE 

GENJCIRCLE/ERODE 

GEN/CIRCLE/ERODE 

GEN/CIRCLE/ERODE 

GEN/CIRCLE/ERODE 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

GEN/CIRCLE/KUNDHA 

MTPS-I 

MTPS-I 

MTPS-I 

MTPS-I 

MTPS-II 

NCTPS-I 

NCTPS-II 
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81. 

82. 

84. 

83. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

90. 

91. 

95. 

92. 

93. 

94. 

F.VALIYULLAH KHAN 
AE/Elect., 
17.08.1990 
K.P.SELVAM 

AE/Elect, 
25.06.1983 
P.VAIRAPRAKASH 

AE/Elect., 
19.12.1988 
K.PREMA 

AE/Elect., 
18.10.1988 
SUBRAMANIYA 

PILLAI., JE/Elect/Gr.I., 
13.09.1969 

JEEVAGASAMY., 
AE/Elect., 
01.06.1974 
S.RAMESH 

AE/Elect, 
27.05.1984 
M.PARTHIBAN 

AE/Elect 
28.03.1987 
K.SUBATHRA, 
AE/Elect 
29.04.1991 

N.SHIRLEY, 
AE/Elect 
04.08.1975 
NITHYANANDHINI 
AE/Elect 
22.06.1994 
M.MURUGANANDAM 
AE/Elect 
25.05.1976 

M.SRINIVASAN 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
12.02.1968 

MARIYARAJ 
JE/Elect/Gr.I 
28.05.1974 

J.R.JAYASREE 
AE/Elect 
15.05.1996 

NCTPS-I 

NCTPS-I 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

NCTPS-I 

NCTPS-I 

-7 

CHENNAI NORTH EDC 

COIMBATORE(METRO) 
EDC

NCTPS-II 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

CHENNAI (SOUTH) 
EDC- I 

SALEM EDC

P&C/CHENNAI

KALLAKURICHIEDC 

VILLUPURAM EDC 

TIRUNELVELIEDC 

NCTPS-III

NCTPS-III

VALUTHUR GTPS 

CHENNAI 
DEVELOPMENT CIRCLE 
TANTRANSCO 
CHENNAI 
DEVELOPMENT CIRCLE 
TANGEDCO 

CHENNAI 
DEVELOPMENT CIRCLE 

TANGEDCO 

P&C/COIMBATORE 

CHENNAI SOUTH EDC 
-II 

CHENNAI SOUTH EDC 
-II 

CHENNAI SOUTH EDC 
-II 

KALLAKURICHI EDC 

KALLAKURICHI EDC 

KALLAKURICHI EDC 

KALLAKURICHI EDC 

KANYAKUMARI EDC 



96. 

97. 

98. 

99. 

P.MEGALA 
AE/Elect 
23.07.1993 

To 

R.S.MADHU SUDHANAH 
AE/Elect 
30.05.1994 
P.VENKATESH 

AE/Elect, 
01.06.1980 
V.PAVITHRA 

AE/Elect, 
13.03.1992 

100. S.PRAVEEN BABU 

AE/Elect, 
13.09.1994 

NAMAKKAL EDC 

-8 

MADURAI EDC 

The officials, 

PALLADAM EDC 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

NCTPS-II 

3) They are not eligible for TTA. 

4) The receipt of the memo shall be acknowledged. 

2) They should await for further reposting orders from the Superintending 
Engineers concerned and join duty in the new circles immediately after obtaining 
proper relief from their present station. 

through the Superintending Engineers concerned. 
Copy to the Superintending Engineers Concerned. 

KANYAKUMARI EDC 

Copy to the Superintending Engineer concerned.

MADURAI EDC 

(METRO) 

Copy to the Chief Engineers concerned. 
Copy to stock file. 

SALEM EDC 

P&C/CHENNAI 

:: FORWARDED : 

P&C/CHENNAI 

They are requested to serve the transfer orders subject to the following 
conditions and to relieve the individual forthwith on receipt of reposting orders 
from the Superintending Engineer's concerned and also report the date of their 
relief promptly 

K.MOZHIARASI 

CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL 

If the official is involved in D.P/Vigilance Remarks and the work and conduct are 
not satisfactory and to return the same with details. 

They are requested to issue the reposting orders to the individuals 
through the Superintending Engineer's concerned with a copy to this office and 
to report the date of their joining duty promptly.

(D.SENTHILKUMAR) 
ASST.PERSONNEL OFFICER/SERVICES 
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